BTT Fall 2019

Course Evaluation : The course content was presented in an organized manner

Strongly Agree Agree Uncertain Disagree Strongly Disagree Respondents/
Project (5) (4) 3) (2) (1) Enrollments Mean STD
BTT Survey 28 (75.68%) 7 (18.92%) 2 (5.41%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 37/84 (44.05%) 4.70 0.57
Total 28 (75.68%) 7 (18.92%) 2 (5.41%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 37/84 (44.05%) 4.70 0.57

Course Evaluation : The learning assignments helped me reach the desired learning results described in the course objectives

Strongly Agree Agree Uncertain Disagree Strongly Disagree Respondents/
Project (5) (4) (3) (2) 1) Enrollments Mean STD
BTT Survey 28 (75.68%) 6 (16.22%) 3(8.11%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 37/84 (44.05%) 4.68 0.63
Total 28 (75.68%) 6 (16.22%) 3(8.11%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 37/84 (44.05%) 4.68 0.63

Course Evaluation : The textbooks, lab materials, and provided handouts were appropriate for the course

Strongly Agree Agree Uncertain Disagree Strongly Disagree Respondents/
Project (5) (4) (3) (2) (1) Enrollments Mean STD
BTT Survey 29 (78.38%) 7 (18.92%) 1(2.7%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 37/84 (44.05%) 4.76 0.49
Total 29 (78.38%) 7 (18.92%) 1(2.7%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 37/84 (44.05%) 4.76 0.49
Course Evaluation : The course challenged me intellectually
Strongly Agree Agree Uncertain Disagree Strongly Disagree Respondents/
Project (5) (4) (3) (2) (1) Enrollments Mean STD
BTT Survey 28 (75.68%) 8 (21.62%) 1(2.7%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 37/84 (44.05%) 4.73 0.51
Total 28 (75.68%) 8 (21.62%) 1(2.7%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 37/84 (44.05%) 4.73 0.51

Course Evaluation : The course increased my knowledge and understanding of the subject

Strongly Agree Agree Uncertain Disagree Strongly Disagree Respondents/
Project (5) (4) (3) (2) (1) Enrollments Mean STD
BTT Survey 31 (83.78%) 5(13.51%) 1(2.7%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 37/84 (44.05%) 4.81 0.46
Total 31 (83.78%) 5(13.51%) 1(2.7%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 37/84 (44.05%) 4.81 0.46
Instructor Evaluation : The instructor was well prepared for class
Strongly Agree Agree Undecided Disagree Strongly Disagree Respondents/
Project (5) (4) (3) (2) (1) Enrollments Mean STD
BTT Survey 32 (86.49%) 3(8.11%) 1(2.7%) 1(2.7%) 0 (0%) 37/84 (44.05%) 4.78 0.63
Total 32 (86.49%) 3(8.11%) 1(2.7%) 1(2.7%) 0 (0%) 37/84 (44.05%) 4.78 0.63

Instructor Evaluation : The instructor was available outside of class when | had difficulties or questions

Strongly Agree Agree Undecided Disagree Strongly Disagree Respondents/
Project (5) (4) 3) (2) 1) Enrollments Mean STD
BTT Survey 30 (81.08%) 4 (10.81%) 3(8.11%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 37/84 (44.05%) 4.73 0.61
Total 30 (81.08%) 4 (10.81%) 3(8.11%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 37/84 (44.05%) 4.73 0.61
Instructor Evaluation : The instructor provided prompt and constructive feedback on assignments
Strongly Agree Agree Undecided Disagree Strongly Disagree Respondents/
Project (5) (4) 3) (2) 1) Enrollments Mean STD
BTT Survey 28 (75.68%) 7 (18.92%) 2 (5.41%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 37/84 (44.05%) 4.70 0.57
Total 28 (75.68%) 7 (18.92%) 2 (5.41%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 37/84 (44.05%) 4.70 0.57
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Instructor Evaluation : The instructor created a classroom environment that was accepting and respectful of all present

Strongly Agree Agree Undecided Disagree Strongly Disagree Respondents/
Project (5) (4) (3) (2) (1) Enrollments Mean STD
BTT Survey 32 (86.49%) 4 (10.81%) 1(2.7%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 37/84 (44.05%) 4.84 0.44
Total 32 (86.49%) 4 (10.81%) 1(2.7%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 37/84 (44.05%) 4.84 0.44

Instructor Evaluation : The instructor encouraged student questions and participation

Strongly Agree Agree Undecided Disagree Strongly Disagree Respondents/
Project (5) (4) (3) (2) (1) Enrollments Mean STD
BTT Survey 32 (86.49%) 3(8.11%) 1(2.7%) 0 (0%) 1(2.7%) 37/84 (44.05%) 4.76 0.76
Total 32 (86.49%) 3 (8.11%) 1(2.7%) 0 (0%) 1(2.7%) 37/84 (44.05%) 4.76 0.76

Please rate your satisfaction with the following: : The Course Instructor

Very Satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied Very Dissatisfied Respondents/
Project (5) (4) 3) (2) (1) Enrollments Mean STD
BTT Survey 30 (81.08%) 5(13.51%) 2 (5.41%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 37/84 (44.05%) 4.76 0.55
Total 30 (81.08%) 5 (13.51%) 2 (5.41%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 37/84 (44.05%) 4.76 0.55

Please rate your satisfaction with the following: : The Instructor's attitude during the course

Very Satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied Very Dissatisfied Respondents/
Project (5) (4) 3) (2) (1) Enrollments Mean STD
BTT Survey 31 (83.78%) 3 (8.11%) 3 (8.11%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 37/84 (44.05%) 4.76 0.60
Total 31 (83.78%) 3 (8.11%) 3 (8.11%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 37/84 (44.05%) 4.76 0.60

Please rate your satisfaction with the following: : The Instructor's helpfulness during the course

Very Satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied Very Dissatisfied Respondents/
Project (5) (4) 3) (2) (1) Enrollments Mean STD
BTT Survey 30 (81.08%) 5(13.51%) 2 (5.41%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 37/84 (44.05%) 4.76 0.55
Total 30 (81.08%) 5 (13.51%) 2 (5.41%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 37/84 (44.05%) 4.76 0.55

Please rate your satisfaction with the following: : The Course Overall

Very Satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied Very Dissatisfied Respondents/
Project (5) (4) (3) (2) (1) Enrollments Mean STD
BTT Survey 29 (78.38%) 5(13.51%) 3(8.11%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 37/84 (44.05%) 4.70 0.62
Total 29 (78.38%) 5(13.51%) 3(8.11%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 37/84 (44.05%) 4.70 0.62
Was the expected work outside of class manageable?
Yes No Respondents/
Project (2) 1) Enrollments Mean STD
BTT Survey 37 (100%) 0 (0%) 37/84 (44.05%) 2.00 0.00
Total 37 (100%) 0 (0%) 37/84 (44.05%) 2.00 0.00

How many hours did you spend per week on preparation/homework for this course?

0-4 5-9 10-14 More than 15 hourse Respondents/
Project (1) (2) (3) (4) Enrollments
BTT Survey 33 (89.19%) 4 (10.81%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 37/84 (44.05%)
Total 33 (89.19%) 4 (10.81%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 37/84 (44.05%)

Page 2/5



BTT Fall 2019

How many hours per week did you spend preparing for ALL your classes?

0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 More than 20 hours Respondents/
Project (1) (2) 3) (4) (5) Enrollments
BTT Survey 10 (27.03%) 20 (54.05%) 5(13.51%) 2 (5.41%) 0 (0%) 37/84 (44.05%)
Total 10 (27.03%) 20 (54.05%) 5(13.51%) 2 (5.41%) 0 (0%) 37/84 (44.05%)

Technology In the Classroom : The instructor used current industry-based technology in the classroom and labs.

Strongly Agree Agree Uncertain Disagree Strongly Disagree Respondents/
Project (5) (4) (3) (2) (1) Enrollments Mean STD
BTT Survey 30 (81.08%) 5 (13.51%) 2 (5.41%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 37/84 (44.05%) 4.76 0.55
Total 30 (81.08%) 5(13.51%) 2 (5.41%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 37/84 (44.05%) 4.76 0.55

Technology In the Classroom : My grades were regularly updated in D2L throughout the semester

Strongly Agree Agree Uncertain Disagree Strongly Disagree Respondents/
Project (5) (4) 3) (2) 1) Enrollments Mean STD
BTT Survey 28 (75.68%) 6 (16.22%) 3 (8.11%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 37/84 (44.05%) 4.68 0.63
Total 28 (75.68%) 6 (16.22%) 3(8.11%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 37/84 (44.05%) 4.68 0.63

Please identify what you consider to be the strengths of the course.

Respondents/
Project Write-in Text Enrollments

BTT Survey - Instructor knowledge 37/84 (44.05%)

- Comprehension

- N/A

- Getting to know a little bit of 3 major trades is very valuable in my opinion. I've even been finding myself applying the knowledge I've learned in my
everyday life/work.

- it was all very easy for me

- Well organized.

-n/a

- Great class no issue

- Learned many things | never knew

- Everything

- N/A

- Easy learning

- Technology was put to good use in class and Lab

- The lecture

- Mr. Wood and Mr. V

- It helped get overall knowledge of all trades.

- Absolute hands on approach encouraged faster learning and retention

- The instructors experience.

- I don't know

- Learning.

- Learning all the different trades in the field.

- that we got to see a bit of each course

- The course was well put together and gave me vast knowledge in all of the trades.

- Learning the 3 main trades and how to fix a problem incase | ever run into it in the field and to introduce to me a new trade | may enjoy more than th
e one that | picked.

- Yeet

- Nothing

- Great class discussions.

- Being hand on

- Learned a lot very quickly

- being taught the basics of each trade to see how all of them work together in the real world

- The Instructors know their stuff

- They give you a lot of knowledge in such a short period of time.

- helpful

- | like how organized and how the lessons were pre- planned. There was not any rushing around to figure out what we would do that day.

- We talked through the class and the lessons

- pretty good overall

- experience in all fields.

Total 37/84 (44.05%)
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Please identify area(s) where you think the course could be improved.

Respondents/
Project Write-in Text Enrollments
BTT Survey - Instructor attentiveness, felt myself waiting while an instructor was talking about an off topic subjects to other students 37/84 (44.05%)
- Reading
- N/A
- None.
- nothing needs improvment
- No improvements necessary.
-n/a
- No issue to correct
- | dont really see any room for improvement anywhere.
- Nothing
- N/A
- Not sure
- N/A
- Do not think Mr. Duncan should be working for Johnson College. He is a disruption and did not take the time to be really helpful. Very unprofessional
with the way he spoke. He was always trying to look for women on Tinder and made some crude comments about girls who were under the age of 18. I'm si
ckened that | had to pay money to be in that class. School is not cheap and | should not have had to deal with that. Does anyone actually read thes
e??7??
- | think more project will make the classes more interesting.
- None
-N/a
- More Projects for the students to learn more things and use it in there future career trade.
- none needed.
- Better engagement
- Times
- None
- none
- Nothing.
- Yeet
- Nothing
- More extra credit opportunities.
- Knowing how to do some of the things
- Should go more in detail about saftey
- nowhere
- i feel that sometimes there wasn't enough time to complete the assignments in lab but that is to be expected
- Nothing
- none
- | think the course could be improved with more assignments that help float the grade.
- More Hands on work
- nowhere
- | think it was well organised the way it is
Total 37/84 (44.05%)
Electrical Construction and Heating, Ventilation, and Air
Carpentry and Cabinetmaking Maintenance Conditioning Other Respondents/
Project (1) (2) (3) (4) Enrollments Mean STD
BTT Survey 9 (25%) 17 (47.22%) 10 (27.78%) 0 (0%) 36/84 (42.86%) 2.03 0.74
Total 9 (25%) 17 (47.22%) 10 (27.78%) 0 (0%) 36/84 (42.86%) 2.03 0.74

| see the benefit of learning the basics from each of the construction trades.

Strongly Disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly Agree Respondents/
Project (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) Enrollments Mean STD
BTT Survey 10 (27.03%) 0 (0%) 3 (8.11%) 3 (8.11%) 21 (56.76%) 37/84 (44.05%) 3.68 1.75
Total 10 (27.03%) 0 (0%) 3 (8.11%) 3 (8.11%) 21 (56.76%) 37/84 (44.05%) 3.68 1.75

| found the number of lecture hours to be:

Too few Just right Too many Respondents/
Project (1) (2) (3) Enrollments Mean STD
BTT Survey 1(2.7%) 33 (89.19%) 3 (8.11%) 37/84 (44.05%) 2.05 0.33
Total 1(2.7%) 33 (89.19%) 3(8.11%) 37/84 (44.05%) 2.05 0.33
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| found the number of lab hours to be:

Too few Just right Too many Respondents/
Project (1) (2) (3) Enrollments Mean STD
BTT Survey 3(8.11%) 30 (81.08%) 4 (10.81%) 37/84 (44.05%) 2.03 0.44
Total 3(8.11%) 30 (81.08%) 4 (10.81%) 37/84 (44.05%) 2.03 0.44

As a result of your experience in the BTT 101/102 Introduction to the Construction Trades class, do you plan to or have you changed your

major?

Yes No Undecided Respondents/
Project (1) (2) (3) Enrollments Mean STD
BTT Survey 4 (10.81%) 26 (70.27%) 7 (18.92%) 37/84 (44.05%) 2.08 0.55
Total 4 (10.81%) 26 (70.27%) 7 (18.92%) 37/84 (44.05%) 2.08 0.55

If you have, or if you plan to, change your major, which of the following applies to you?

Started as
Carpentry, Started as Started as Started as Started as HVAC, Started as HVAC,
switching to Carpentry, Electrical, switching Electrical, switching switching to switching to
Electrical switching to HVAC to Carpentry to HVAC Carpentry Electrical Other Respondents/
Project (1) (2) 3) (4) (5) (6) (7) Enrollments Mean STD
BTT Survey 0 (0%) 2 (50%) 0 (0%) 1(25%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 1(25%) 4/84 (4.76%) 3.75 2.36
Total 0 (0%) 2 (50%) 0 (0%) 1(25%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 1(25%) 4/84 (4.76%) 3.75 2.36
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